Santa Cruz PD

155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

CA0440200

Prepared On: 02/22/2021 06:58

Date Range for Date Occurred: 09/12/2020 00:01 - 02/21/2021 10:48
Date Range for Date Reported: 02/11/2021 10:58 - 02/21/2021 11:31

D/T Occured

D/T Reported

Case #

Location

ARREST LOG - CASES

Case Summary

Crime Description

Person(s) Name and Age

02/11/2021 10:58 21S-00858

02/11/2021

10:58

800 Block of Riverside Av

Supplemental report

20002(A) - VC; Hit And Run:Property Damage

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

02/12/2021
02/15/2021

23:10
11:00

21S5-00931

1500 Block of Pacific Av

Suspect stole multiple items from

484(A) - PC; Petty Theft

vehicles in apartment garage

(Victim name redacted.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Victim name redacted.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

02/16/2021
02/16/2021

09:54
09:54

215-00955

400 Block of River St

Named suspect attempted to cash forged 470(A) - PC; Forgery (Fel)

check

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Victim name redacted.)

02/18/2021
02/18/2021

16:28
16:28

21S-01012

1100 Block of Pacific Av

A subject refused to leave New Leaf
Market and battered a security officer.

242 - PC; Battery

602(0) - PC; Trespass:Refuse to leave property

(Victim name redacted.)
(Victim name redacted.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

02/20/2021
02/20/2021

18:31
18:31

21S5-01047

1200 Block of Pacific Av

I investigated a petty theft that occurred  484(A) - PC; Petty Theft

at the listed address.

(Victim name redacted.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

02/21/2021
02/21/2021

00:32
00:32

21S-01053

100 Block of CIiff St

I filled out a CHP-180 for the vehicle.

23152(G) - VC; DUI Combined Alcohol and Drug
22651(H)(1) - VC; Store Vehicle/Arrest Driver

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
Arrestee - Goulart, Jake Manuel, 21
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Santa Cruz PD
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA 95060
CA0440200

Prepared On: 02/22/2021 06:58
Date Range for Date Occurred: 09/12/2020 00:01 - 02/21/2021 10:48
Date Range for Date Reported: 02/11/2021 10:58 - 02/21/2021 11:31

D/T Occured
D/T Reported Case # Location

ARREST LOG - CASES

Case Summary Crime Description

Person(s) Name and Age

02/21/2021 06:30 21S-01054 700 Block of W Cliff Dr
02/21/2021 06:30

A man was arrested for being under the  647(F)DRUGS - PC; Disorderly Conduct: Under
influence of drugs. Influence of Drug

Arrestee - Richards, Michael, 46

02/21/2021 06:58 21S-01055 200 Block of Church St
02/21/2021 06:58

A female battered her significant other.  243(E)(1) - PC; Battery On Spouse or Cohabitant

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Victim name withheld.)

02/21/2021 10:48 21S-01059 1900 Block of Mission St
02/21/2021 10:48

Subject arrested for public intoxication on 647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol
the 1900 block of Mission St

Arrestee - Daniels, Sky, 39

09/12/2020 00:01 21S-01060 600 Block of Riverside Av
02/21/2021 11:31

RP reported theft of iPhone and iPad that 487(A) - PC; Grand Theft: Money, Labor,
occurred in September of 2020, alleges he Property +$400
ex-boyfriend of stealing the items.

(Victim name redacted.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
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