Santa Cruz PD
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 CA0440200

Prepared On: 02/22/2021 06:58

ARREST LOG - CASES

Date Range for Date Occurred: 09/12/2020 00:01 - 02/21/2021 10:48 Date Range for Date Reported: 02/11/2021 10:58 - 02/21/2021 11:31

D/T Occured					
D/T Reported	Case #	Location	Case Summary	Crime Description	Person(s) Name and Age
02/11/2021 10:58 02/11/2021 10:58	21S-00858	800 Block of Riverside Av	Supplemental report	20002(A) - VC; Hit And Run:Property Damage	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
02/12/2021 23:10 02/15/2021 11:00	21S-00931	1500 Block of Pacific Av	Suspect stole multiple items from vehicles in apartment garage	484(A) - PC; Petty Theft	(Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
02/16/2021 09:54 02/16/2021 09:54	21S-00955	400 Block of River St	Named suspect attempted to cash forged check	470(A) - PC; Forgery (Fel)	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Victim name redacted.)
02/18/2021 16:28 02/18/2021 16:28	21S-01012	1100 Block of Pacific Av	A subject refused to leave New Leaf Market and battered a security officer.	242 - PC; Battery 602(O) - PC; Trespass:Refuse to leave property	(Victim name redacted.) (Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
02/20/2021 18:31 02/20/2021 18:31	21S-01047	1200 Block of Pacific Av	I investigated a petty theft that occurred at the listed address.	484(A) - PC; Petty Theft	(Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.
02/21/2021 00:32 02/21/2021 00:32	21S-01053	100 Block of Cliff St	I filled out a CHP-180 for the vehicle.	23152(G) - VC; DUI Combined Alcohol and Drug 22651(H)(1) - VC; Store Vehicle/Arrest Driver	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. Arrestee - Goulart, Jake Manuel, 21

Page 1 of 2

Santa Cruz PD
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 CA0440200

Prepared On: 02/22/2021 06:58

ARREST LOG - CASES

Date Range for Date Occurred: 09/12/2020 00:01 - 02/21/2021 10:48 Date Range for Date Reported: 02/11/2021 10:58 - 02/21/2021 11:31

D/T Occured	
-------------	--

D/T Reported	Case #	Location	Case Summary	Crime Description	Person(s) Name and Age
02/21/2021 06:30 02/21/2021 06:30		700 Block of W Cliff Dr	A man was arrested for being under the influence of drugs.	647(F)DRUGS - PC; Disorderly Conduct: Under Influence of Drug	Arrestee - Richards, Michael, 46
02/21/2021 06:58 02/21/2021 06:58		200 Block of Church St	A female battered her significant other.	243(E)(1) - PC; Battery On Spouse or Cohabitant	(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Victim name withheld.)
02/21/2021 10:48 02/21/2021 10:48		1900 Block of Mission St	Subject arrested for public intoxication the 1900 block of Mission St	on 647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol	Arrestee - Daniels, Sky, 39
09/12/2020 00:01 02/21/2021 11:31	21S-01060	600 Block of Riverside Av	RP reported theft of iPhone and iPad the occurred in September of 2020, alleges ex-boyfriend of stealing the items.	at 487(A) - PC; Grand Theft: Money, Labor, the Property +\$400	(Victim name redacted.) (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld. (Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.